PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4044095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIEN-CHENG CHEN	08/19/2016
SUN-FENG SUNG	08/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN MINGHO BROTHERS MFG CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 505, XINMIN AVE., XITANG VILLAGE, XINMIN TOWN,
Internal Address:	TONG'AN DISTRICT
City:	XIAMEN CITY, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	361100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15260280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)812-9381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA8806-21452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=CombDecAssign#page1.tif source=CombDecAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 503997438 REEL: 039680 FRAME: 0633

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of t	he Inve	ntion:	NIND	- RESIS	TANT	UMBRELLA	T-RAM T-
STRU	<u> ICTUR</u>	E					
As a below	named inv	entor, I he	reby declare	hat:			
This declara	tion is dire	cted to:					
		U.S. Ap				Application Number _	
The above-i	dentified a	pplication	was made or	authorized to b	e made by	me.	
l believe l a	m the origi	nal inven	or or an origi	nal joint invent	or of a claim	med invention in the ap	oplication.
				utement made in years, or both.		ration is punishable un	der 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
				ASSIGN			
This a	ssignment	agreemen	t is applicable	to an inventior	entitled (l	nvention Title)	
					_	ME STRUC	TURE-
	*******			s agreement are		4 6 6 1 C 3 1 C D (C)	
assignment.	⊠ a pate	nt applica	non for mis i	ivention, execu	ted by the /	ASSIGNOR(S) concur	rently with this
-	□ U.S.	patent ap	plication Seria	al No		, filed	
	U.S.	patent No	,		_ issued _		of the patents and patent
The PA	TENT RIC	GHTS als	o include all d	ivisions, reissu	es, continu	ations and extensions o	of the patents and patent
applications							
The PA	TENT RIC	OHTS ass	igned under tl	uis agreement a	re:		
(check one)	▼ U.S. p	atent righ	ts only.				
	worl	dwide pat	ent rights. In 1	his case, the as	signee shal	I have the right to clair	n the benefit of the filing
	date	of any U.	S. patent appl	ication identifie	d above.		
The AS	SIGNOR	S) referre	d to in this ag	reement is (or a	re):		
(check one)	X Invent						
		nt Owner					
			NOR) <u>Tien</u>		······		
		<u>inmin Av</u>	Xitang Vill	age, Xinmin To	wn, Tong's	ın District, Xiamen Cit	y, Fujian 361100,
	China						
•	-		• -	Sun-Feng Su			
		inmin Ays	Xitang Vill	age, Xinmin To	wn, Tong's	n District, Xiamen Cit	y, Fujian 361100,
	China						
The ASSIGN	EE referre	d to in thi	s agreement is	s:			
			-	rs MFG Co., L	td.		
	_					own, Tong'an District.	Xiamen City.
			61 100. China				

PATENT REEL: 039680 FRAME: 0634

The A	SSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	An Individual.	
	A Partnership.	
	X A Corporation of	China
		(state or country)
The A	SSIGNOR(S), in consid	eration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration
receipt of w	which is acknowledged,	have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and
assigns:	-	

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

赚 辣汤	秋	2016.8-19	
Tien-Cheng Chen	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	
	原	2016.8.19	
Sun-Feng Sung	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)	

RECORDED: 09/08/2016